GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2230
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2012

PERFORMANCE OF HYDRO POWER PROJECTS
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu;Singh Shri Dhananjay

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of per Mega Watt (MW) installed capacity, including the stipulated daily and peak hours of electricity generated by
various hydro power projects in the country, project-wise;

(b) whether the electricity generated per MW from various hydro power projects has been reduced over the years;
(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(d) the corrective measures taken or proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(a) : The details of installed capacity in MW of various hydro power projects in the country, project-wise is enclosed at Annex. There is
no stipulation on daily and peak hour electricity generated by various Hydro Power Stations.

(b) to (d): The electricity generated per MW of installed capacity from various hydro power projects on a year to year basis depends,
inter-alia, on rainfall and snow melt.
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